

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).12672/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2017 in WP(C) No. 4509/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.61130/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61131/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 04-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Shailendra Saini, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List before a Three-Judge Bench in view of conflict in the judgments of this Court in Union of India & Another v. T.V. Patel [(2007) 4 SCC 785] and Union of India & Others v. R.P. Singh [(2014) 7 SCC 340].

Operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed
until further orders from this Court.

Tag with SLP (C)....CC 3068/2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER