

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8745/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2020 in WPC No. 3306/2020 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 16-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let this special leave petition be listed along with SLP(C) No.11554/2017 titled "Union of India & Ors. Vs. Bal Indu & Anr. and other similar matters i.e. SLP(C) No. 17430/2017, SLP(C) No. 12131/2018, SLP(C) No. 21924/2019, SLP CC No. 3068/2017, SLP(C) Diary No. 12672/2018, Diary No. 15235/2017, etc.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)