

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3125/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2025 in WPC No. 12605/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRESH KUMAR TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 39718/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 13-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Anil Kaushik, A.S.G.
Mr. Pranjal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nasadiya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the effect and operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

Tag with LP (C) No. 8878 of 2016.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR